
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022 -_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO PURCHASE ORDER NO. 21-08229, ISSUED TO 

LESTER C. MORGAN dba NOOPY’S FURNITURE 

STRIPPING AND REFINISHING, NEWFIELD, NJ, IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $1,300.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 26, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-501, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A 

CONTRACT TO LESTER C. MORGAN dba NOOPY’S FURNITURE STRIPPING AND 

REFINISHING, NEWFIELD, NJ, FOR STRIPPING, REFINISHING AND REPAIRING THE 

MUNICIPAL COURTROOM PEWS”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Municipal Court Director has requested that an amendment be made to 

contract awarded to Lester C. Morgan dba Noopy’s Furniture Stripping and Refinishing, 

Newfield, NJ, as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-501: said amendment is necessary for the 

repair of existing damage to pews; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$1,300.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 21-08229, issued to Lester C. 

Morgan dba Noopy’s Furniture Stripping and Refinishing, Newfield, NJ, in the amount of 

$1,300.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted:   

President of Council

ATTEST: 

     City Clerk

225



9Lj[[g^u3;go*
Jlur:.e 6,2022

REPORT'

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C2l-0102
Stripping, Refinishing and Repairing the Municipal Courtroom Pews

Lester C. Morsan dba NooDv S Fumiture Strinoins and shin s- Neufield^ NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Purchase Order No.

2l-08229, issued to Lester C. Morgan dba Noopy's Fumiture Stripping and Refinishing,
Netfield, NJ for Stripping, Refinishing and Repairing the Municipal Courtroom Pews. This
contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2021-501, adopted by City Council on October 26,

2021.

The change order requested, for $1,300.00, is necessary for the repair ofexisting damage to pews.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 3 .0232560/o over the original contract

amount of$43,000.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respectfully submi

Robert E. Di
Business A

RD/rl
Encl.

H Sp(,clal afiango,,,onl5 lot persons vtth dlsabllltios ,nay be fiade ff rcquostad ln advanco by contecdng 
'lr. 

Buslness Admlnistatols ofrce at
85&79!,-4Xn-



L/"1 otoA

EYETRIT E

SBQI'ESIT FOR CEANGE ORDER

FOk

TO: BUSINESS ADMINIfIIRIITION

ow nxn *rrr.lJ i J n4rl" ilt q, u$l Ct

This is arcqncstfor &anre ordlxUgl?,]la a*** (Jl 0/01- w,
vP.b.

Proje"t Nanc

ot N \D?g
CoEtactor:

lto chaugc udcr is DccqesrEy bausc: (usc rdditional pages if ncccssary to aplain your rErxron

aod you uust attach riloctuootation to suppoi the ncccssity oflhis chaagc order.
r@oouenfiation ftom contactot, cogitrccr, cto)

ol

PROJECTNAME

EROM:

I

J

brginal Coneac Amouni

Amormt of this c.haage oider:

Prrious Changc Orders:

Tolal Rerhed Amouut:

A?PROWDBY:
',14

Printltypc Signa$rc

NOTE:
CEANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF TEE ORICINAL CONItsiCT AMOI'NT

Plcasc provfolc fro accour oumbattdtlc chage ordcr will bc charged to:

ta,,,t,.t# /o/ qu?lf1zld0d 2-

CC Purchasing Divisim

t

493/a-o--*
s lt Atv\.oD

$_!!at6 0_._____.




